AMENDMENT NO. 3

Amend Agreement No. 34647 between the City of Portland, Oregon and Cathey Briggs (Contractor) to extend the contract period to June 30, 2006 to allow time to carry out the scope of service.  The Regional Affordable Housing Work Group has continued to meet and continues to require Contractor's meeting, planning and facilitation services.
Now, therefore Agreement No. 34647 is amended as follows:

VI.
Period of Agreement
The terms of this Agreement shall be effective October 1, 2002 and shall remain in effect during any period the Contractor has control over City funds, including program income.  Work by the Contractor shall terminate as of June 30, 2006.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in effect.

Dated this _______________________ day of ___________________, 2005.

CITY OF PORTLAND




Cathey Briggs, Consultant

_______________________________


________________________________
Erik Sten






Cathey Briggs

Commissioner of Public Works

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
_______________________________                                                

Linda Meng, City Attorney

1

